

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED.

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 10-77

RESOLUTION

naming

THE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

IN HONOR OF MS. CAROL A. AMMON

December 10, 2010

WHEREAS, Carol A. Ammon earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in biology from Central Connecticut State College in 1973, and

WHEREAS, Since that time, Ms. Ammon has remained a strong supporter of Central, having established a scholarship that provides a student each year with full tuition, and has recently agreed to make a donation of \$8,000,000 through the Carol A. Ammon Fund to the CCSU Foundation for scholarship support and academic program support, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ammon's distinguished professional career includes founding Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc., a specialty pharmaceutical company with market leadership in pain management, as well as serving on several boards, and

Ms. Ammon remains committed to education, currently serving as an adjunct professor in the Executive MBA program at the University of Delaware and as a member of Harvard University's School of Business Healthcare Advisory Committee, therefore be it

That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System hereby designates the School of Arts and Sciences at Central Connecticut State University to be known now and hereafter as the Carol A. Ammon School of Arts and Sciences.

A Certified True Copy:

Rickard J. Balducci, Vice Chairman

David G. Carter, Chancellor